UPD 11-12-99

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	I W C C I C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\forall$ $\forall$ $\forall$ $\forall$ $\forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of received.	eiving party(ies)
ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC., dba STYLETTE Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No	
Internal Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Street Address: 231 N	V. Sixth Street
Other	
City: Byesville	
Execution Date: October 15, 1999  State: OH ZIP:	43723
Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5,139,139 Des. 301,785 Des. 328,808	
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛭 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applicate patents involved:	ions and
Name:William H. Logsdon	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 120.00
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building    Authorized to be charged.	ged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	ged to deposit account
- Menorized to be share	ged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818  8. Deposit account number:	
436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach triplicate copy of this page 15219-1818)	
436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818  8. Deposit account number:  Attach triplicate copy of this parts of the	page if paying by deposit accou
436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach triplicate copy of this page 120.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contains the second contains and contains the second contains the second contains and contains the second contains and contains a second contains and contains a second contain	page if paying by deposit accou

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC., doing business WHEREAS, ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC., doing business as STYLETTE, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Willow Avenue, P.O. Box 190, Oakdale, Pennsylvania 15071 (the "ASSIGNOR") desires to assign to ENCORE PLASTICS, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 231 N. Sixth Street, Byesville, Ohio 43723 (the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed:

<u>U.S. Patent No.</u>

## <u>Issue Date</u>

Title

5,139,139 Des. 301,785 Des. 328,808

August 18, 1992 Paint Tray
June 20, 1989 Paint Tray
August 18, 1992 Paint Tray or the Like

AND, WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said United States Letters Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound by these presents, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said Letters Patents and the inventions and the improvements disclosed in said Letters Patents and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by one of its officers hereunto duly authorized and its gorporate seal to be affixed this  $\sqrt{N}$  day of 

> ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC., doing business as STYLETTE

(Corporate Seal)

T Faurence Way T. Lawrence Way

Vice President - Operations

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 15th day of , 1999.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Motal... Wast Namiton Twp., Message, sury County

My Commission Expires March 9, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Aspeciation of Notaries

**PATENT** \* REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/12/1999